68
RF/Microwave Capacitors
Ultra-Low ESR "KGU" Series C0G (NPO) Capacitors
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
GENERAL INFORMATION
“KGU” Series capacitors are C0G (NP0) chip capacitors specially designed for “Ultra” low
ESR for applications in the communications market. Sizes available are EIA chip sizes 01005
through 0805. This series also features high self-resonance frequencies.

COMPONENT
TDS-RFM-0099 | Rev 5
HOW TO ORDER
1C
Voltage
0J = 6.3v
1A = 10v
1C = 16v
1E = 25v
1H = 50v
2A = 100v
2D = 200v
2E = 250v
100
Capacitance Code
Two Significant Digits
+ Number of Zeroes
eg. 10µF = 106
      10nF = 103
       47pF = 470
J
Tolerance
A = ±.05 pF (<10pF)
B = ±.10 pF (<10pF)
C = ±.25 pF (<10pF)
D = ±.50 pF (<10pF)
F = ±1% (≥10pF)
G = ±2% (≥10pF)
J = ±5% (≥10pF)
K = ±10% (≥10pF)
M = +/- 20%
KGU
Series
General Purpose
Tin/ Nickel Finish
02
Size
02 = 01005
03 = 0201
05 = 0402
15 = 0603
21 = 0805
H
Packaging
See Table
Below
CG
Dielectric
C0G (NP0)=CG
A
Thickness
See Cap Chart
Packaging
Code
Size
Code
EIA
(Inch)
IEC
(mm) Width Pitch Material Reel
Size
H 02 01005 0402 8mm 2mm Paper
7"
H 03 0201 0603 8mm 2mm Paper
H 05 0402 1005 8mm 2mm Embossed
P* 02 01005 0402 4mm 1mm Embossed
T 15 0603 1608 8mm 4mm Paper
U 21 0805 2012 8mm 4mm Embossed
* Please check with factory for availability of this packaging option
PACKAGING CODE